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1547 N. Foxboro Loop, Crystal River, FL 34429-7675
352/563-5732
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Secretary / Treasurer / NFAA Southeast Councilman

Timothy O. Austin
1710 S W 76th Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418
352/332-1969 C: 352-281-5697
To send a Fax: call (352) 332-1914 & ask to have fax turned on, then call
352/332-1914
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VP South,
lt ' %

John Laudicina
6620 SW 46 Street
Miami, FI 33155
305-582-2263
gion2archery at gmail dot com

James H. ""Jake"" Pettitt
9530 Pat St
Hudson FL 34669-3757
727-237-8801

jakepettitt at yahoo dot com




VP Northwest

Dale East
850-559-2089
dale.east3901 at comcast dot net

VP North

Charles R. Lucas (Ron)
3986 Ridgewood Dr
Titusville, FI 33796-2262
lucascharles31 at yahoo dot com



mailto:cecilkkeen@netzero.net
mailto:cecilkkeen@netzero.net

Oliver Austin
1620 Yearling Trl
Tallahassee, FL 32317
home: 850/309-1918; work: 850/644-0289
oaustin at fsu dot edu

NAA/JOAD Representative
A —— T

—_—— .. ]
Bill Coulter
5913 SW 36" CT
Davie FL 33314-2607
954-292-4310
cwilliamcoulter at aol dot com
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Shannon K. North
17731 Rivendel Road

Lutz FL 33549-5597
813-949-3926
sklnorth@verizon.net
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FAA CLUBS AND RANGES
Updated — 05/29/2013

ARIPEKA ARCHERS INC-C AP

President: James Pettitt 727-237-8801 9530 Pat St, Hudson FL 34669-3757
Secretary: Sandy Pettitt 727-860-5506 9530 Pat St, Hudson FL 34669-3757
NFAA - 12/08/2012 FAA Members = 10

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (207 points) — 05/31/2005 Pres: jakepettitt@yahoo.com

3-D Range — 25 Target — 05/31/2005
Club Webpage: Aripeka Archers

BREVARD ARCHERS - N MAP
President: Richard Finley 321-302-4145 994 Sycamore Dr, Rockledge FL 32955-3932
Secretary: Joyce Haniman  772-971-4410 7201 Pensacola Rd, Ft Pierce FL 34951
Club: NFAA -01/31/2014 FAA Members = 23
Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (217 points) — 04/30/2013

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 04/30/2013 Pres: refinley4593@msn.com
Club Web Site: http://brevardarchers.com Secy: joeyiwas@comcast.net

CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS - C MAP
Range Address 2049 US 17 South, Ft Meade FL
President: Wilbur Duncan 863-205-6952 3520 E Gaskin Rd, Lot 9, Bartow FL 33830-9497
Contact: Bob Schofield  863-430-4115 5420 Glenmore Dr, Lakeland FL 33813-3022
Secretary: Roger Niederhoff 609-206-3032 2111 Acadia Greens Dr, Sun City Center FL 33573

NFAA - 01/31/2014 FAA Members = 25

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (205 points) — 12/31/2013 Club: CentralFloridaArchers@gmail.com
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 12/31/2013 Secy: CentralFloridaArchers@gmail.com
Club Web Site: www.CentralFloridaArchers.com Contact: rscho@tampabay.rr.com

CENTRAL FLORIDA RIFLE AND PISTOL CLUB, INC. —N

President: Mick Langfield 407-482-2486
Secretary: Mark Fuller 407-737-3678 P O Box 621985, Orlando FL 32862-1985
NFAA - 11/07/2013 FAA Members = 3
Secy: Secretary2011-2013@cfrpc.com
Archer Contact: Kenneth.geis@hotmail.com

CITRUS COUNTY ARCHERS INC - N MAP

Club Range Address 6479 W Candier Ct, Dunnellon FL 34433-2575
President: Robert Jones 352-563-5732 1547 N Foxboro Loop, Crystal River Fl 34429-7675
Secretary: Robert Jones

NFAA - 06/30/2013 FAA Members = 29

Range — 28 Field — 2 Stars (143 points) — 05/31/2013

Range — Indoor, Inglis — 12/31/2013 Pres: bobjones-FAA@tampabay.rr.

Range — 3-D — 15 Targets — 05/31/2013
Web Site: www.citrusarchers.org

DAYTONA ARCHERS, INC-N MAP

Club Range Address 2265 Bellevue Ave Ext, Daytona Bch 32114
President: Robert Bowden386-547-9044 108 Palm Ter, Daytona Beach FL 32117-3029
Secretary: Betty Dollar 386-228-7762 4384 Mixon Dr, DelLand FL 32724
NFAA - 07/31/2013 FAA Members = 16

Range — 14 Field — 2 Stars (151.5 points) — 05/31/2015

Range — 3-D — 20 Targets ASA Pres: bowdenbuilt@aol.com

Club Web Page: http://daytonaarchersinc.com Sec: betty-dollar@cfl.rr.com

EVERGLADES ARCHERS-S Local Map AreaMap (Bauer Dr)
Club Range Address 17415 S W 264" St, Homestead FL 33031-1900
President: Kevin McCloskey 786-402-0942 11350 SW 230" Ter, Miami 33170-7624
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Secretary: Shelly Mascaro 305-252-9750 9741 S W 218" St, Cutler Bay, FL 33190-1533

NFAA - 10/31/13 FAA Members = 238
Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (310 points) — 08/06/2013 Pres: kevin@evergladesarchers.com
3-D Range - 20 Targets — 08/06/2013 Secy: shelly.mascaro@gmail.com

Club Webpage: Everglades Archers

FLAGLER GUN AND ARCHERY CLUB -N

Range Address 1290 CR 90E, Bunnell, FL

President: Jimmy C. Peagler P O Box 156, Bunnell FL 32110
Secretary: Jim Brown 240-393-2867 7 Frankford Ct, Palm Coast FL 32137

NFAA - 4/30/2013 FAA Members = 8

Range 14 Field — 4 Stars (270.5 points) — 04/30/2014

3-D Range - 30 Targets Secy: mohican1388@aol.com

Club Webpage: www.flaglergunclub.com

ET LAUDERDALE ARCHERS -S MAP

Club Range Address 4590 Peters Rd, Plantation FL 33317
President: Bill Coulter 954-292-4310 5913 SW 36" CT, Davie FL 33314-2607
Secretary: Sarah Gilliard 954-540-2937 5197 SW 26" Ave, Ft Lauderdale 33312-7428
NFAA - 07/31/2013 FAA Members = 245 NAA 4/9/2013 (AAAP JOAD)

Range — 28 Field — 5 Stars (349 points) — 08/31/2013

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 08/31/2013 Ftlaudarchers@msn.com

Club Webpage: www.fortlauderdalearchers.com

Pres: cwilliamcoulter@aol.com
Secy: sarahgilliard@gmail.com

GASPARILLA BOWMEN INC - C MAP

Range Address 17302 N Dale Mabry Hwy, Lutz FL 33549

President: Thomas Alfonso 813-935-8179 9401 N Rome Cir, Tampa FL 33612

Secretary: Jim Haaf 813-748-1287 13927 Friendship Ln, Odessa FL 33556-5530

NFAA - 03/31/2014 FAA Members = 9

Range — 14 Field — 4 Stars (258.5 points) — 05/31/2008 Pres: n2archery@yahoo.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets — 01/31/2006 Secy: jdhaaf@yahoo.com
GATOR BOWMEN INC- N MAP -

Club Range address 10404 S W Williston Rd, Gainesville FL 32608
President: Tim Austin 352-332-1969 1710 S W 76" Ter, Gainesville FL 32607-3418
Secretary: Tim Austin 352-332-1914  Same
NFAA - 04/30/2014 FAA Members = 57 Pres: flarchery@earthlink.net

Range — 28 Field — 3 Stars (207 points) — 04/30/2014
3-D Range - 75 Lanes, 2 adjustable ranges 15, 20, 25 target courses— 01/31/2014

GENEVA ARCHERY CLUB -N

Range Address 3883 CR 426, Geneva FL

President: Phil Graves 407-221-7764 230 Snow Hill Rd, Geneva FL 32732-9350
Secretary: Phil Graves

NFAA - 10/02/2013 FAA Members = 14

NAA - 07/21/2012 (JOAD)

Website: www.GenevaArchery.com Pres: philsarchery@gmail.com

GOLD COAST ARCHERS INC -S MAP

Range Address 14900 Palm Beach Downs Blvd, Delray Beach FL 33446
President: Rick Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL 33461-2034
Secretary: Corinne Dorey 561-439-2115 128 Longfellow Dr, Palm Springs FL 33461-2034
NFAA - 04/30/2014 FAA Members = 310

Range — 14 Field — 3 Stars (196 points) — 11/30/2013 Pres: doreyc@bellsouth.net

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 11/30/2013 Secy: doreyc@bellsouth.net

Club Webpage: www.goldcoastarchers.org
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HIGHLANDS BOWHUNTERS - C MAP

Club Address 7391 Haywood Taylor Blvd, Sebring FL 34876

President: Randy Smith 863-655-6770 106 Shark St, Sebring FL 33876

Secretary: Robert Warriner ~ 772-260-9626 211 S E Villas St, Stuart FL 34994-3432

NFAA - 01/31/2014 FAA Members = 5

Range — 14 Field — 2 Star (178 points) — 12/31/2003 exp.

3-D Range - 20 Targets — 05/15/2015 Secy: flwarriners@bellsouth.net
LEE COUNTY ARCHERS -S MAP

Club Address: P O Box 1437, Lehigh Acres FL 33970

Range Address: (next to) 8500 Nalle Grade Rd, N Ft Myers FL 33917

President: Ben Brown 239-36906212 660 Addison St E, Lehigh Acres FL 33974

Secretary: Carol Monson 239-793-0193 4281 - 68" Ave NE, Naples FL 34120

NFAA - 07/31/2013 FAA Members = 57

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (257 points) — 07/31/2011 Pres: BenBrown3@embargmail.com

3-D Range - 40 Targets —-07/31/2011 Secy: monsoon@embargmail.com

Club Website: www.leecountyarchers.com

MIAMI SPRINGS OPTIMIST ARCHERY CLUB -S 1101 Wren Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166

Club Address: P O Box 660071, Miami Springs FL 33266-0071

President: Mark Bain 305-874-3929 1996 Hunting Lodge Dr, Miami Springs FL 33166

Secretary: George Lob 305-331-1604 860 Plover Ave, Miami Springs FL 33166

NFAA - 07/31/2013 FAA Members = 35 Pres: bainv@bellsouth.net

Indoor Range Sec: george@magnum.com
NEWBERRY JOAD CLUB — N

President: Kim Oliver 352-215-1162 2628 N W 247" Ter, Newberry FL 32669-2581

Secretary:

NFAA - FAA Members = 69

NAA - 08/10/2013 Pres: kimberlyoliver01@gmail.com
SARASOTA COUNTY ARCHERS INC - C MAP

Club Address: 941-794-1921 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0351

President: Ken Ellis 941-739-0100 6115 Cypress Cir, Bradenton FL 34202

Secretary: Susie Manning 941-794-1921 P O Box 50341, Sarasota FL 34232-0351

NFAA - 09/30/2012 FAA Members = 25

Range — 28 Field — 4 Star (265 points) — 09/30/2011
3-D Range - 40 Targets — 09/30/2011
Club Website: www.sarasotacountyarchers.org

SOUTHERN ARCHERY OUTFITTERS-C

Archery Lane Address: 2332 Edgewood Dr, E., Lakeland FL 33803 863-450-2914
Lane Manager: Jay Stenger 863-899-7844
Indoor Range — 5/15/2015 Mgr: jay@southernarcheryoutfitters.com

THE VILLAGES ARCHERY - N

Range Address 1309 Paradise Drive, Lady Lake FL 32159
President: Blair Peterson 352-259-8014 668 Ternberry Forest Dr, The Villages FL 32162-6444
Secretary: Charlie Campney 352-205-7403 1100 Berkshire PI, The Villages FL 32162

Treasurer: John Ferris 352-751-5149 2475 Kenmore Ln, The Villages 32162-6375
NFAA - 10/31/2013 FAA Members = 16 Pres: barblair@earthlink.net
Club Webpage: http://www.Villagesarchery.com Secy: villagesarcheryclub@gmail.com

Treas: johnferris@thevillages.net

TRI-STATE ARCHERS -W MAP

Range Address 4897 Springhill Rd, Tallahassee FL 32305
President: Max Woehle Jr 850-698-1948 5001 Lakefront Dr, F-15, Tallahassee FL 32303
Secretary: Oliver Austin 850-309-1918 1620 Yearling Trail, Tallahassee FL 32317-9539
NFAA - 02/02/2014 FAA Members = 13

Pres: mwbratt@gmail.com Secy: oaustin@fsu.edu
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DEMOGRAPHICS

Membership as of 04/
NFAA Membership
NAA Membership

01/2013 = 1441
1228
267

FAA/NAA @ Full State = 131

FAA NAA @ NAA

only = 136

(Both NFAA & NAA = 68)

FAA Members Head

of House = 970

MEMBER CODE

N= 1160
B= 68
A= 63
X= 136
F = 13 (FAAlifeinactive)

w/email addresses = 667 (69%)

AGE GROUPS
Junior 1-17 356
Adult 18-49 468

Total w/Ages

NFAA Life = 84
FAA Life= 98
NAA Life= 7

Peewee
Cub
Youth

Membership by Region
S 918

341

142

N
C
\W 29

1-7
8-11
12-14

21
108
125

Young Adult  15-17 102

Silver Senior 60-69 186
131

Master Senior 70+

1364 (No birth date 77 members)

SHOOT ATTENDANCE

2008

SHOOT

IND 83 Ft Laud & Tri-State
NAA 52 Ft Laud & Tri-State
3DU 38  CFlaArchers
3DM 75 Ft Lauderdale
INT 53  Everglades
FLD 82 Gator
FITA 46 Villages
TGT 71  ProFlight
FFD 43 Ft Lauderdale
SSG 74 C Fla Archers
SRG 79 Lee County
NAF 133  Everglades
Average = 69
2011
SHOOT ARCHERS-HOST
IND 107 Ft Laud & Newberry
NAA 72  Ft Laud & Newberry
3DU 47 Lee County
3DM 80 Gator & Ft Lauderdale
INT 52  Everglades
FLD 72 Gator
FITA 77 Newberry
TGT 54  Ft Lauderdale
FFD 38 C Fla Archers
SSG 110  Newberry-Gator
SRG 72 CFla Archers
NAF 105 Everglades
Average = 74

ARCHERS-HOST

Average = 83

ARCHERS-HOST

2009 2010
ARCHERS-HOST ARCHERS-HOST
121 Ft Laud & Tri-State 107 FtL & Newb

68 Ft Laud & Tri-State 51 FtL & Newb
81 Lee County 42  CFla Archers
86 Gator & Ft Laud 75 Gator & Ft Laud
78  Everglades 48  Everglades

73 Gator 71 Gator

52 Newberry 65 Newberry

77 Newberry 87 Newberry

38 CFlaArch 26 CFlaArch

98 C Fla Arch 89 Newb & Gator
46  Lee County 83 Lee County
145  Everglades 105 Everglades

Average 80 Average 71
2012 2013

ARCHERYS- HOST

111 Ft Laud & Newberry 160 Newb+Ft L+Miami

86 Ft Laud & Newberry 126
85 Lee Co + Tri-State

54 Lee County

Spgs+Tallahas

100 Gator & Ft Lauderdale 93 Gator & Ft Lauderdale
63 Everglades & Tri State 58 Evergl & Tri State

82 Gator

89 Newberry

63 Gold Coast

40 C Fla Archers
120 Newberry-Gator
79 C Fla Archers
105 Everglades

97 Gator

Average = 103







2013 SHOOT SCHEDULE

19,20 & 21Jun  FTL FI Police, Firefighter & Military Games

22-23 Jun Savannah GA Ogeechee Bowmen  SE Multi-Site Field

23 Jun Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd & 3-d

29 Jun Newberry Easton Newberry Match play — FITA 720+
8-14 Jul Hamilton OH NAA Nat’l Target

14 Jul EVA & FTL Club Picnic/Membership Renewal

14 Jul Melbourne Brevard 3-D

19-24 Jul Cleveland OH National Sr Games

24-28 Jul Darrington WA NFAA Nat’l Field

10 Aug Newberry Easton Newberry Matchplay — FITA 720+
11 Aug Melourne Brevard 3-D

18 Aug Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd & 3-d

25 Aug The Villages The Villages 900 Round

25 Aug FTL Regional FITA

7-8 Sep Newberry Newberry Ctr FAA Fita

8 Sep Melbourne Brevard 3-D

15 Sep Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd & 3-d

5 Oct The Villages The Villages Classic 600 Round

6 Oct Gold Coast Regional 900& South Schedule Meeting

6 Oct Melbourne Brevard 3-D

12-13 Oct Delray Beach Gold Coast FAA Target

12-13 Oct Gainesville Gator Bowmen FAA Target

19 Oct Gainesville Gator Bowmen Gainesville Sr Games
19 Oct Newberry Easton Newberry Matchplay — FITA 720+
20 Oct FTL 25 Animal 3-D

27 Oct Melbourne Brevard Field

3 Nov Dunnellon Citrus Archers Int’l Rd

10 Nov FTL Regional FitaField

10 Nov Gainesville Gator Bowmen Field/Hunter

10 Nov Melbourne Brevard 3-D

16-17 Nov Ft Meade C Fla Archers FAA Fita Field

23 Nov The Villages The Villages 900 Round

24 Nov Melbourne Brevard 14 Fld & 600 Rd

7 Dec FT Meade CFla Archers Fla Senior Games

8 Dec Melbourne Brevard 3-D

8 Dec FTL Club shoot NAFAC warm-up
13-15 Dec Homestead Everglades Archers NAFAC

14 Dec Newberry Easton Newberry Matchplay — FITA 720+
22 Dec Dunnellon Citrus Archers Intl Rd

25 Dec Christmas
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2013 SHOOTER OF THE YEAR
Top 20 Female & Male

after: 2013 3DU, INT, NAA, IND, 3DM, FLD

FEMALE
Rank Points Style Div Club
1 101 Samantha Eurich FS YA Gold Coast
2 69 Heather Johnson FS A Lee County
3 59 Diane Watson FS Pro Aripeka
4 58 Melanie White FS S Everglades
5 54 Angelica Ramirez FS J Brevard
6 53 Jaylin Johnson FS C Lee County
7 37 Dyhanara Ceballos FS A Ft Lauderdale
8 35 Meagan Petitt FS CA Arrowhead
9 33 Alexis Feder FS Y Gold Coast
10 32 Teresa Letcher FS A Lee County
11 30 Jennifer Samsel Oly A Gold Coast
11 30 Bliss McCloskey FS A Everglades
13 20 Ali Turner FS A (Newberry)
13 20 Erika Lundeen FS A Indian River
15 19 Paige Klawitter FS Y Citrus
15 19 Meghan Collins Oly CuU Newberry
15 19 Mickie Clark FS A Tri-State
15 19 Hala Skelton FS CuU Spot On
15 19 Deanna Swanson C BB Lee County
20 17 Vivian Acosta Trad S Everglades
MALE
Rank Points Style Div Club
1 111 John Bowersox FS A Gold Coast
2 108 Mike Marlow FS A Tri-State
3 100 Jacob Marlow FS Pro Tri-State
4 8 James Harden FS Pro Ft Lauderdale
5 66 Eric Jacobowitz FS YA Gold Coast
6 63 Kevin Bergenroth FS SS Gator
7 57 Charlie Wilder BHFS A Gator
8 50 Scott Eurich FS A Gold Coast
9 48 Ken Jones FS SS Ft Lauderdale
10 46 Angel Ramirez FS A Brevard
10 46 Brandon Ogden FS A Everglades
12 31 Tyler Marlow FS A Tri-State
13 27 Frank Ogden FS A Everglades
14 25 Jody Sronce FS A Gold Coast
15 24 John Laudicina FS S Everglades
16 20 Bill Kelly Oly A Arrowhead
17 19 Ric Lyons FS S Gasparilla
17 19 Scott Barrett FS A Aripeka
17 19 Jake Kaminski Oly A (Gainesville)
20 17 Shawn Hughes FS Pro Lee County

Remaining Shoots: FTA, TGT, FFD
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10.

11.

FAA BOARD OF DIRECTORS’ MEETING
Gator Bowmen Archery Range — 25 May 2013

The FAA Board of Directors met at the 2013 FAA Field Championship at Gator Bowmen
Archery Range in Gainesville at 5:15 PM on 25 May 2013. Present: Tim Austin (Sec/Treas),
Bob Jones (President), Oliver Austin (NFAA Director), John Laudicina (South), Ron Lucas
(North), and Jake Pettitt (Central). Absent: Shelly Mascaro (NAA Representative), and Shannon
North (Release Editor) and Northwest Vice President (Mike Marlow resigned office earlier in the
day.) GUESTS: Bill Coulter (Ft Lauderdale), Rob Turner (Easton/Newberry Center), Bob
Schofield (Central Florida Archers), Rick Dorey (Gold Coast Archers) and various others present
at the range.

Minutes of previous meeting were approved. CLOSED
The financial report was unanimously approved. So voted. CLOSED

START TIME AT FITA FIELD (SECOND READING): Saturday start time at the FITA Field
Championship 11:00 AM with check in by 10:30. So voted. CLOSED

TIE BREAK AT FITA FIELD 6°s (SECOND READING): Change the wording in our rule book
from “X” ring to “6” due to the change in scoring by USA Archery. So voted. CLOSED

FAA SENIOR DIVISIONS TO 50+, 60+, AND 70+ (SECOND READING): Motion approved
by change to the NFAA Rule Book effective 1 June 2013. NFAA Rules change all styles to
Senior at age 50, Silver Senior at age 60 and Master Senior at age 70. Bowhunter Freestyle style
is added to all youth age groups by NFAA. Changes made to FAA divisions accordingly.
CLOSED

Interim Vice President for Northwest is Dale East.

Votes for NAA Representative were recounted resulting in election of Bill Coulter as NAA
Representative. He will take office 1 July in accordance with the FAA Rule Book. CLOSED

BOARD MEETING SCHEDULE CHANGE: South moved and Central seconded to change boar
meetings to International Championship, Field Championship, Target Championship, and
NAFAC/Everglades Open events. So voted. OPEN FOR SECOND READING

BIDS FOR 2014 NAFAC AND 2014 NATIONAL UNMARKED 3-D: The board requested that
Tim Austin take Everglades’ bid for 2014 NAFAC and Ft Lauderdale’s bid for 2014 NFAA
Unmarked 3-D to the NFAA Council Meeting in July. OPEN

2014 FAA SCHEDULE

A. FAA Unmarked 3-D — 18-19 Jan 2014 — Central Florida Archers (Lower Offset 12s)

B.  NAA Indoor — 21-22 February 2014 — Newberry JOAD, Miami Springs, Ft Lauderdale (3
Site)

C.  NFAA Indoor — 22-23 February 2014 — Newberry JOAD, Miami Springs, Ft Lauderdale
D. International — 22-23 March 2014 - Everglades

E.  National Unmarked 3-D — 5-6 April 2014 — Ft Lauderdale (Center 12°s)

F.  FAA Marked 3-D — 26-27 April 2014 — Central Florida Archers (Lower Offset 12’s)
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12.

13.

G. Field — 24-25 May 2014 — Gator Bowmen

H.  Sunshine State Games — 7-8 June 2014 (?)

. FITA - 13-14 September 2014 — Ft Lauderdale

J. Target — 18-19 October 2014 — Gold Coast Archers

K. FITA Field — 15-16 November 2014 — Lee County

L. Florida Senior Games State Championship — 6 December 2014 — Lee County

M. NAFAC/Everglades Open — 12-13-14 December 2014 — Everglades

N. OTHER NATIONAL EVENTS: World Archery Festival, Las Vegas NV (early Feb), NFA)]
Indoor Nationals, Louisville KY (14-16 Mar), NFAA Outdoor Nationals, Yankton SD (Jul
30-Aug 3), IFAA World Field, Yankton SD (Aug 4-Aug 8)

SCHOLARSHIP AWARD RULES: NFAA Director moved and Secretary seconded to change th
membership requirement from 1 year to 3 years. So voted. OPEN FOR SECOND READING

Adjourn 7:20 PM

Signed - Timothy O. Austin, FAA Sec/Treas
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STYLE

AFFS
AFFS

AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFSL
AMFSL

AMFS
AMFS

AMOly
AMTrad
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFSL

PMFS
PMFS

NAME

Glenda Flores
Bliss McCloskey

Josh Larsen
Rene Mederos
E J Levine
Miguel Perez
Eddie Chattin

Oliver Austin

John Bowersox
Mike Marlow

John Hall
Johnny Henegar
Bob Jones
Wayne Carr
Kevin Bergenroth

Bob Metzler

Jake Marlow
James Harden

2013 SE MARKED 3-D

CHAMPIONSHIP

CLUB

South Carolina
Everglades

Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
(Gibsonton)
Tri State

Ft Lauderdale
Tri State

Tri State
Gold Coast
Citrus
Gator
Gator

Ft Lauderdale

Tri State
Ft Lauderdale

* N

W * * *

RD 1
SCORE

187
175

180
169
125
167
66
150

202
192

132
91
136
169
153
144

220
206

RD 2
SCORE

204
165

176
166
106
162
122
169

214
205

124
89
150
0
0
125

222
194

RD 3
SCORE

198
162

188
155
105
0
101
140

210
210

119
135
143
191
194
139

234
204

TOTAL

SCORE HOST Pro$

589
500

544
490
336
329
289
459

626
607

375
315
429
360
347
408

676
604

Gat
FtL

FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
Gat
Gat

FtL
Gat

Gat
FtL
Gat
Gat
Gat
FtL

Gat
FtL

$100
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N O

SMBB

SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS

SMFS
SMFSL

SMLB
SMLB

SMOly
SMOly

SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad

YMFS
YMFS

Ron St Clair

Rick Dorey
Bob St Jean
Pete Murphy

Bobby Flores
Dale East

Albert Bartiet
Bill Byrnes

Don Planthaber
Jerry Fralick

William Cisek
Karl Pfeiffer
Scott Cummins
Ron Reeves

Lane Chaton
Paco Rodriguez

Lee County
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Gator

South Carolina

Gator

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Citrus
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Lee Co

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

18
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*

155
189
176
173
193
150

106
66

139
104

123
115

70

196
183

133
191
175
152
190
180

115
84

125
91

127
135

89

204
190

147
197
185
135
200
171

110
113

129
102

123
119

73

197
188

435

577
536
460

583

501

331
263

393
297

373
369
236
232

597
561

FtL

FtL
FtL
Gat

Gat

Gat

FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL

Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL




4/16/2013

STYLE

AFBHFS
AFBHFS

AFFS
C AFFS
2 AFFS

AFFS

AFFS

C AFOly
AFOly

C AMBHFS
2 AMBHFS
3 AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS
AMBHFS

NAME

Denise Smith
Janice Sharkey

Glenda Flores
Heather Johnson
Bliss McCloskey
Teresa Letcher
Melanie White

Jennifer Samsel
Alexandra Cook

Luis Travieso
Jade Esparza
Kevin Frye
Josh Larsen
Jon Coleman
Rene Mederos
Charlie Ackerman
Paul Porter
Seph Gersten
Dale Pickford
E J Levine
Miguel Perez
Keith Sharkey
Charlie Wilder

CLUB

Daytona
Citrus

South Carolina
Lee County
Everglades
Lee County
Everglades

Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Gold Coast
Lee County
Lee County
Gold Coast
Lekatchka
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Citrus
Gator

mm

MMM *TATMTAT +T *+T TN

2013 FLORIDA
MARKED 3-D
CHAMPIONSHIP

RD 1
SCORE

167
96

187
188
175
168
0

82
81

185
191
187
180
176
169
157
157
153
108
125
167
145
0

RD 2
SCORE

204
172
165
151

102

179
189
178
176
190
166
163
159
156
146
106
162

RD 3
SCORE

175

198
201
162
162
194

94

184
166
181
188
176
155
171
151
129
129
105

TOTAL
SCORE

342
96

589
561
500
481
194

278
232

548
546
546
544
542
490
487
467
438
383
336
329
145
0

HOST

Gat
Gat

Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL

FtL
Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
Gat
Gat




C AMBHFSL

C AMFS
2 AMFS
3 AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

C AMFSL
C AMOly
C AMTrad
2 AMTrad
3 AMTrad
AMTrad
AMTrad
AMTrad
C CFBB
C CFFS

C MSMBB

Eddie Chattin

Brandon Ogden
John Bowersox
Mike Marlow
Tyler Marlow
Vinson Grimm
Scott Eurich
Alan Letcher
Jody Sronce
Frank Ogden
Juan Meneses
Eric Metzler

Oliver Austin
John Hall
Richard Wong
Armando Acosta
Johnny Henegar
Adam Friedman
Mike Knox

Dan Swanson
Deana Swanson

Jaylin Johnson

Frank Skvarek

(Gibsonton)

Everglades
Ft Lauderdale
Tri State
Tri State
Gator
Gold Coast
Lee County
Gold Coast
Everglades
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Tri State
Tri State
Everglades
Everglades
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Lee County
Lee County
Lee County

The Villages

MTATMTTATAM + *T

*

MTT +T T

T

20

66

210
202
192
198
184
190
182
198
199
166
149

150

132

79

148

112

122

212
214
205
202
204
193
194
178
189
189
154

169

124

43

145

112

101

216

68

143

125

289

638
626
607
596
593
584
580
576
573
547
303

459
375
420
324
315
270
249
203
190
436

349

Gat

FtL
FtL
Gat
Gat
Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL

Gat
Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL

Gat




CMSMFS
2 MSMFS
3 MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS
MSMFS

C MSMFSL
MSMFSL

C PMFS
PMFS

SFFS

C SMBB

SMBH
SMBH

C SMBHFS
2 SMBHFS
3 SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS
SMBHFS

C SMBHFSL

Alex Toser

Joe Torjak

Ken Jones
Harold Hall
Oscar Westbrook
Bob Jones

Les Bagley
Wayne Carr
Kevin Bergenroth
Rick Sharp

John Gauger
Bob Metzler

Jake Marlow
James Harden

Toby Bagley
Ron St Clair

Johnny Robinson
Max Woehle

Rick Dorey
Jerry LaChance
Bob St Jean
Danny Lantz
Chip Ream
Pete Murphy
Robert Falisi
Cecil Conner

Bill Ziegler

Gator
Gold Coast
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Tri-State
Citrus
Daytona
Gator
Gator
Daytona

The Villages
Ft Lauderdale

Tri State
Ft Lauderdale

Daytona
Lee County

Gator
Tri State

Gold Coast
Lee County
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Flagler
Gator
Lee County
Gold Coast

Lee County

nm #T M+ *T *TMTMTTM

T 7T+ o

n

179
195
185
167
157
136
188
169
153
156

149
144

220
206

163

155

68

189
180
176
169
163
173
156
174

131

21

187
180
189
177
144
150

[eNoNoNe]

175
125

222
194

133

191
176
175
152
161
152
133

155

194
180
176
171
177
143
191
191
194
187

152
139

234
204

186

147

99

197
184
185
184
165
135
154

155

560
555
550
515
478
429
379
360
347
343

476
408

676
604

349

435

167
102

577
541
536
505
489
460
443
174

441

Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
Gat
Gat
Gat
Gat
Gat
Gat

Gat
FtL

Gat
FtL

Gat

FtL

Gat
Gat

FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
Gat
Gat
FtL
FtL

FtL




SMFS
C SMFS
SMFS

C SMFSL

C SMLB
SMLB

C SMOly
SMOly

C SMTrad
2 SMTrad
3 SMTrad
SMTrad
SMTrad

C YAFFS

C YAMFS
2 YAMFS

C YAMTrad
2 YAMTrad

YFFS
C YMFS
2 YMFS
3 YMFS

YMFS

Rec

Bobby Flores
Jay Siegel
John Laudicina

Dale East

Albert Bartiet
Bill Byrnes

Don Planthaber
Jerry Fralick

William Cisek
Karl Pfeiffer
Stan Mintz
Scott Cummins
Ron Reeves

Samantha Eurich

Eric Jacobowitz
Jake Hall

Bryson Knox
Michael Eckerle

Alexis Feder
Lane Chaton
Paco Rodriguez
Mathew Feder
Conner Colarusso

Wayne Dukes

South Carolina
Ft Lauderdale
Everglades

Gator

Ft Lauderdale

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Citrus
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Gold Coast
Lee County

Gold Coast

Gold Coast
Gold Coast

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale

Gold Coast

Ft Lauderdale
Ft Lauderdale
Gold Coast
Everglades

mTwm

*

*

* o+ T * T

193
190
180

150

189

186
155

69
49

196
183
159
150

190
178
173

180

115
84

125
91

127
135
103

89

189

204
149

100
45

204
190
154
144

200
194
167

171

110
113

191

198
156

75
45

175

197
188
159
176

583
562
520

501

331
263

393
297

373
369
266
236
232

569

588
460

244
139

175

597
561
472
470

Gat
FtL
FtL

Gat

FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL

Gat
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL

FtL

FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL

FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL
FtL

Gat




PLACE

N

512712013

STYLE
AFBHFS
AFBHFSL

AFFS
AFFS
AFFS

AFTrad
AMBHFS

AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS
AMFS

2013 Florida Archery Association Field Championship

May 25-26, 2013 Gator Bowmen, Gainesville FL

NAME CLUB Field
Janice Sharkey Citrus 367
Sandy Pettitt Aripeka 395
Heather Johnson Lee County 517
Dani Pskowski Aripeka 511
Colleen Shinn Gator

Karen Li Everglades 64

Chuck Wilder Gator 532
Mike Marlow Tri-State 540
John Bowersox Gold Coast 539
Tyler Marlow Tri-State 536
Angel Ramirez Brevard 538
Ron Weinberg Ft Caroline 537
Jay Pskowski Aripeka 528
Scott Eurich Gold Coast 528
Rantz Phelps Arrowhead 504

26
26

39

66
57
44
51
41
50
42
28

®

Animal

248

206

279
283

50

285

288
290
287
287
286
285
284
284

Hunter

368

342

517
514
467

90

538

542
541
546
536
527
527
523
528

NG

25
29
11

46

58
53
61
56
45
51
45
38

®

TOTAL

983

843

1313
1308
467

204

1355

1370
1370
1369
1361
1350
1340
1335
1316

51
55
11

85

124
110
105
107
86
101
87
66




AMES Rene Mederos FtLauderdale . 497 23 281 501 25 1279 18
C AMOly Bill Kelly Arrowhead 509 29 282 519 32 1310 61
2 AMOly Angel Rodriguez Brevard 499 18 279 510 32 1288 50
AMOly John Hall Tri-State 406 8 236 440 8 1082 16
C AMTrad Richard Wong Everglades 367 10 232 353 2 952 12
C CMFS Josh Jacobowitz Gold Coast 422 5 240 449 18 1111 23
CMOly Mason Watson Xterminators 382 4 238 620 4
C MSMBB Jerry Stemich Gator 454 15 269 456 18 1179 33
MSMBB Chip Ream Flagler 404 8 221 359 5 984 13
C MSMFS Frank Gandy C Fla Archers 520 37 287 523 32 1330 69
2 MSMFS Alex Toser Gator 519 37 285 525 37 1329 74
3 MSMFS Ben Brown Lee County 503 29 281 507 24 1291 53
MSMFS Hank Farro Indian River 496 26 280 510 35 1286 61
MSMFS Ralph Galatz Lee County 502 29 277 501 24 1280 53
MSMFS Bob Jones Citrus 436 15 269 423 15 1128 30
MSMFS Don Southard Gator 494 24 274 147 2 915 26
MSMFS Tim Austin Gator 330 5 235 565 5
C MSMOly David Brandfass Ft Lauderdale 462 16 257 430 1149 22
MSMOly Don Planthaber Ft Lauderdale 420 5 252 422 1094 12




C MSMTrad William Cisek Citrus 336 Z 220 357 8 913 12
2 MSMTrad Gary Lashley Lee County 332 6 224 354 9 910 15
MSMTrad Gary Rollins Daytona 336 2 202 360 5 898 11
C PFFS Diane Watson Aripeka 540 63 289 547 56 1376 119
C PSMFS James Harden Ft Lauderdale 544 59 288 544 46 1376 105
C SFFS Melanie White Everglades 529 284 530 1343
C SFTrad Vivian Acosta Everglades 113 72 114 301
C SMBB Ron St Clair Lee County 432 10 240 395 2 1067 12
C SMBH Max Woehle Tri-State 183 100 206 489
C SMBHFS Rick Dorey Gold Coast 522 45 284 534 43 1340 88
SMBHFS Keith Sharkey Citrus 486 21 274 479 19 1239 40
C SMBHFSL Oliver Austin Tri-State 442 8 277 469 11 1188 19
SMBHFSL Jeff Prevatt Gator 377 5 264 402 7 1043 12
C SMFS Jake Pettitt Aripeka 528 30 278 540 45 1346 75
Guest SMFS David Rowson Australia 530 44 286 528 56 1344 100
2 SMFS John Laudicina Everglades 531 36 284 529 92 1344 78
3 SMFS Ric Lyons Gasparilla 528 35 287 527 38 1342 73
SMFS Juan Meneses Ft Lauderdale 520 38 286 525 39 1331 77




SMES Frank ogden Evergiades 510 30 284 B10 28 1315 1]
SMFS Russ Melching (Oldsmar) 517 35 280 505 32 1302 67
SMFS Bobby Cummings (Bryceville) 518 36 289 807 36
SMFS Brett Shinn Gator 461 13 461 13
C SMFSL Densel Landrum Xterminators 482 18 285 504 20 1271 38
SMFSL Rick DuBrueler Lee County 497 22 272 488 24 1257 46
C SMTrad Armando Acosta Everglades 330 3 186 350 866
SMTrad Alberto Bartlett Everglades 295 8 220 294 1 809 9
Guest SSFFS Marie Hulbert Australia 525 32 283 531 39 1339 71
C SSFFS Carol Monson Lee County 488 17 255 483 20 1226 37
C SSMBH Johnny Robinson Gator 272 2 214 333 2 819 4
C SSMBHFS Carl Blevins Gator 486 12 280 486 27 1252 39
2 SSMBHFS Roy Peters Gator 492 21 271 474 14 1237 35
SSMBHFS Bill Coulter Ft lauderdale 216 216
C SSMFS Kevin Bergenroth Gator 532 41 284 535 47 1351 88
2 SSMFS Ken Jones Ft Lauderdale 539 39 280 529 45 1348 84
3 SSMFS Blair Peterson The Villages 529 43 286 517 32 1332 75
SSMFS Jim Brown Flagler 517 49 284 529 39 1330 88
SSMFS Jay Siegel Ft Lauderdale 519 34 280 509 32 1308 66
SSMFS Bob Matthews The Villages 493 22 283 478 28 1254 50
SSMFS Roger Niederhoff C Fla Archers 471 16 266 484 15 1221 31




SSVES Bob Schofield CFla Archers 465 10 278 x77 15 1220 25
SSMFS Arthur Boyd The Villages 453 12 269 489 24 1211 36
SSMFS Les Bagley Daytona 508 30 282 790 30
SSMFS Rick Sharp Daytona 488 19 277 766 19
SSMFSL Gene Goldacker Gator 474 13 268 481 18 1223 31
SSMFSL John Gauger The Villages 465 8 274 479 7 1218 15
SSMFSL Andie Anderson Gator 440 13 256 447 8 1143 21
SSMFSL Ron Lucas Xterminators 467 16 272 739 16
SSMOly Larry Michael Sarasota 443 12 228 232 903
SSMTrad Ron Reeves Lee County 137 4 138 193 3 468 7
YFFS Alexis Feder Gold Coast 457 7 248 408 6 1113 13
YMFS Taylor Gray Newberry 507 29 282 506 20 1295 49
YMFS Matthew Feder Gold Coast 400 4 270 408 8 1078 12
YMOly Ryan Oliver Gator 509 28 282 508 19 1299 47
YAFFS Angelica Ramirez Brevard 531 49 281 538 a7 1350 96
YAFFS Samantha Eurich Gold Coast 520 30 283 519 31 1322 61
YAMFS Eric Jacobowitz Gold Coast 533 35 281 538 49 1352 84
YAMFS Michael Kronmann Newberry 0 0




Sunshine State Games Archer selected as Athlete of the Year
TALLAHASSEE - The 2012 Sunshine State Games Athlete of the Year come from sport featuring precision and accuracy.
The precision and accuracy was displayed by archer Bill Kelly.

Lakeland’s Bill Kelly posted two of the highest scores of the 2012 Archery competition at the Easton Newberry Complex. He shot a
record-setting 1389 in the Adult Male Compound Release and an 889 in the Adult Male Freestyle event. While Kelly topped the
second place finisher by 30 points in the Compound Release event, it took a tiebreaker to defeat Robert Turner, of Newberry, by four
points in the Freestyle event.

Since 2009, Kelly has won seven gold medals in the two events. His average score in the Compound Release is 1362 over those four
years and his Freestyle average score is 886.

e Earlier this year, Kelly finished first in the Adult Male Olympic Recurve competition at the National Field Archery
Association National Championships in Louisville, Kentucky. Prior to competing in the 2013 Sunshine State Games at the
Alachua County Festival, June 7-9, Kelly will spend the previous two weekends in Gainesville for archery events. He is
shooting at the Gator Cup, one of five events to select the eight-member USA Archery team. He is shooting in the event as
practice in an effort to earn a spot on the 2014 USA Team

When not on the archery range, Kelly works in the accounting department at the Publix corporate offices in Lakeland. He will be
presented the award on Sunday, June 9 at the Easton Newberry Sports Complex at the Sunshine State Games Archery competition.
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2013 SUNSHINE STATE GAMES — ARCHERY

Host Club: Gator Bowmen (Field & 3-D) and Newberry Archery Club (FITA & 900)
June 8 & 9, 2012
* GAMES RECORD

Total Possible Points: FITA = 1440, 900 = 900, Field = 560, Marked 3-D = 300.

ARCHER CITY EITA

(30, 25, 25, 20 meters)
BOWMAN FEMALE COMPUND RELEASE

1 Trinity Todd High Springs 1200*
2 Emma McDavid Gainesville 1104
BOWMAN MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Wyatt Todd High Springs 1210
2 Hunter Jackson High Springs 1018
3 Eddie Petersen Newberry 968
BOWMAN FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Kiera Grover Newberry 285
BOWMAN MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Tyler Levanduski High Springs 1293
2 Aidan Collins High Springs 979

(50, 40, 30, 20 meters)

CUB FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Hala Skelton High Springs 1284
2 Hannah Strope Newberry 1224
CUB MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Tristan Hyde Alachua 1346
2 Sullivan Kemper Alachua 1144
CUB FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Meghan Collins Lake City 1267*
2 Alexandria Visser Orlando 695
3 Olivia Huffer Newberry 447
CUB MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Hunter Brant Archer 554
2 Wesley Francis Trenton 452

(60, 50, 40, 30 meters)

60+ MASTER FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Angie Olds Melbourne 1173*
2 Sue Phillips Homosassa 911
(70, 60, 50, 30 meters)

CADET MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Awustin Mattox Alachua 1245*
CADET MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Ryan Oliver Newberry 1214*
2 T JRodriguez Sanford 1132
3 Wyatt Pogue Williston 1055
JUNIOR FEMALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Angelica Ramirez Melbourne 1336*
ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Amye Francis Trenton 457
ADULT FEMALE BAREBOW

1 Helen Claudio Gainesville 687
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60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Ken Jones Pembroke Pines 1330*

2 Jay Siegel Pembroke Pines 1298

3 Bob Matthews The Villages 1249

60+ MASTER MALE COMPOUND FINGERS

1 John Gauger Lady Lake 1160

(90, 70, 50, 30 meters)

JUNIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Chris Francis Trenton 1060

2 Gan Gryffin Gainesville 929

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Bill Kelly Lakeland 1249

2 Matthew Heilandt Sarasota 1220

3 Michael Glass Orlando 1189
John Hall Tallahassee 1056
Matt Grover Newberry 938

ADULT MALE COMPOUND RELEASE

1 Angel Ramirez Melbourne 1352

2 Chuck Wilder Horseshoe Beach 1313

3 Rantz Phelps Riverview 1309
ARCHER CITY FIELD

CUB FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Lena Shaw Mims 473*

YOUNG ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 Blake Haniman Ft Pierce 501

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Melanie White Weston 543

2 Danielle Pskowski Dade City 502

3 Joyce Haniman Ft Pierce 480

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 Jay Pskowski Dade City 539

2 Jason Woods Gainesville 531

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 James Harden Davie 543

2 John Laudicina Miami 523

3 Russ Melching Oldsmar 502

SILVER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Kevin Bergenroth High Springs 531*

2 Blair Peterson The Villages 528

3 Jim Brown Palm Coast 522
Oscar Westbrook Youngstown 516
Dee Steinheiser The Villages 513
Bill Brown High Springs 507
Arthur Boyd The Villages 483
Bob Schofield Lakeland 474
Randy Wheeler Lakeland 454

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Alex Toser Gainesville 512

2 Don Southard Ocala 491

3 Tim Austin Gainesville 134

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Cole McDade Melbourne 426

ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Janice Sharkey Crystal River 407

31




ARCHER CITY FIELD
ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Trent Skille Port Orange 526

2 Sean McDade Melbourne 420

3 Dwight Leavel Titusville 358

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Rick Dorey Palm Springs 500

2 Keith Sharkey Crystal River 474

SILVER SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Carl Blevins Lake Butler 469*

2 Roy Peters DeBary 467

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Densel Landrum Homosassa 497

SILVER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Dale East Tallahassee 464*

2 Ron Lucas Titusville 449

3 Andie Anderson Alachua 428

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Kaare Haugland Sebastian 448*

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Oliver Austin Tallahassee 470*

CUB MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Mason Watson Titusville 444*

2 lsaac Leavel Titusville 441

SILVER SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Larry Michael Sarasota 425*

MASTER SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Don Planthaber Boca Raton 428*

MASTER SENIOR MALE BAREBOW

1 Jerry Stemich Hernando 431

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER

1 Max Woehle Tallahassee 170

YOUNG ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Matthew Rall Sunrise 134*

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Curtis Stacy Bronson 182

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Gene Vlacos Archer 215

2 John Rall Sunrise 197

MASTER SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 William Cisek Leesburg 259*
ARCHER CITY 3-D

YOUTH ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 Hunter Jacobs Bristol 252

2 Blake Haniman Ft Pierce 235

3 Bailey Singletary Hosford 213
Tyler Sansom Bristol 211

ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Billie Rae Larkins Bristol 231

2 Joyce Haniman Ft Pierce 223

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE

1 Vinson Grimm Williston 270

2 Jason Woods Gainesville 262

3 Scott Pollock Bronson 259
Terry Patterson Ocala 249
Rob Larkins Bristol 248

Eric Rutkosky Sanford 237




ARCHER CITY 3-D

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Toby Bagley Pierson 217

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Russ Melching Oldsmar 247

2 John Laudicina Miami 240

SILVER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Les Bagley Pierson 222

2 Bob Schofield Lakeland 198

3 Randy Wheeler Lakeland 193
Kevin Bergenroth High Springs Inc

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Alex Toser Gainesville 256

2 Don Southard Ocala 209

YOUTH MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Cole McDade Melbourne 224

ADULT FEMALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Janice Sharkey Crystal River 160

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Ricky Robinson High Springs 211

2 Sean McDade Melbourne 198

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Keith Sharkey Crystal River 208

SILVER SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Carl Blevins Lake Butler 209

2 Pete Murphy Gainesville 205

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Oliver Austin Tallahassee 192

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER

1 Max Woehle Tallahassee 60

YOUNG ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Matthew Rall Sunrise 106

ADULT MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Curtis Stacy Bronson 144

SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 John Rall Sunrise 148

2 Gene Vlacos Archer 123

MASTER SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 William Cisek Leesburg 192
ARCHER CITY 900

CUB FEMALE FREESTYLE

1 Trinity Todd High Springs 884*

2 Lena Shaw Mims 816

3 Emma McDavid Gainesville 815

CUB MALE FREESTYLE

1 Wyatt Todd High Springs 864

2 Eddie Petersen Newberry 838

3 Hunter Jackson High Springs 828

CUB FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Sophie Shepherd Venice 554
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ARCHER CITY
CUB MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Tyler Levanduski High Springs
2 lsaac Leavel Titusville
3 Aidan Collins High Springs
2 Mason Watson Titusville
YOUTH FEMALE FREESTYLE
1 Hala Skelton High Springs
2 Hannah Strope High Springs
3 Faith Mattingly Bradenton
Alison Sagirs North Port
YOUTH MALE FREESTYLE
1 Tristan Hyde Alachua
2 Pierce Shuey Melbourne
3 Sullivan Kemper Alachua
YOUTH FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Meghan Collins Lake City
2 Alexandria Visser Orlando
YOUTH MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE
1 Hunter Brant Archer
YOUNG ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
1 Meagan Petitt Valrico
2 Angelica Ramirez Melbourne
YOUNG ADULT MALE FREESTYLE
1 Hunter Jacobs Bristol
2 Austin Mattox Alachua
3 Bailey Singletary Hosford
Tyler Sansom Bristol
ADULT FEMALE FREESTYLE
1 Melanie White Weston
2 Blanca Ramirez Melbourne
3 Dani Pskowski Dade City
Jenny Avila Doral
Billie Rae Larkins Bristol
ADULT MALE FREESTYLE
1 Robert Turner Newberry
2 Angel Ramirez Melbourne
GstMiro Bojcun Slovakia
3 Scott Barrett Land O Lakes
Rantz Phelps Riverview
Jake Petitt Valrico
Jay Pskowski Dade City
Rob Larkins Bristol
Elias Avila Miramar
SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE
1 James Harden Davie
SILVER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE
1 Ken Jones Pembroke Pines
2 Dee Steinheiser The Villages
3 Blair Peterson The Villages
Jim Brown Palm Coast
Jay Siegel Pembroke Pines
Bob Matthews The Villages
Arthur Boyd The Villages
Donald Driscoll The Villages
Oscar Westbrook Youngstown
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868*
769
741
736

861*
787
778
556

849
823
772

818*
609

736*

871*
867

876*
827
815
787

876
856-22
856-19
855
838

887
886
877
875
873
856
351
839
761

880

874*
859
854
852-20
852-15
839
825
822
817




ARCHER CITY 900
MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE

1 Steven Moretti The Villages 828

2 Walt Pittman Crystal River 787

YOUNG ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Bruce Gill North Port 707

ADULT MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Chuck Wilder Horseshoe Beach 873

2 Mike Shuey Melbourne 848

SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Rick Dorey Palm Springs 860

SILVER SENIOR MALE BOWHUNTER FREESTYLE

1 Roy Peters DeBary 810*

YOUNG ADULT MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Aaron Applebee Sarasota 578

2 Keaton Fraticelli Bradenton 249

ADULT MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Jeremy Frongillo Daytona 77

SENIOR FEMALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Cathy Cook Loxahatchee 797*

2 Vicki Halligan Ormond Beach 604

SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Densel Landrum Homosassa 812

SILVER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Gene Goldacker Newberry 811*

2 Dale East Tallahassee 809

3 Ron Lucas Titusville 773
Andie Anderson Alachua 766
John Gauger Lady Lake 758

MASTER SENIOR MALE FREESTYLE LIMITED

1 Carl Frank The Villages 797

2 Kaare Haugland Sebastian 776

3 John Horwath The Villages 734

YOUNG ADULT FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Julia Francis Trenton 630*

2 Caitlin Sagirs North Port 201

YOUNG ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 TJRodriguez Sanford 770

2 Tad Deren Sarasota 389

ADULT MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Bill Kelly Lakeland 859*

2 John Hall Tallahassee 769

SILVER SENIOR FEMALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Angie Olds Melbourne 764*

2 Sue Phillips Homosassa 588

SILVER SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Larry Michael Sarasota 735*

2 Richard Pastuck Tallahassee 661

MASTER SENIOR MALE OLYMPIC RECURVE

1 Don Planthaber Boca Raton 704*

MASTER SENIOR MALE BAREBOW

1 Jerry Stemich Hernando 759

2 Frank Skvarek The Villages 568

ADULT FEMALE TRADITIONAL

1 Helen Claudio Gainesville 521

SILVER SENIOR MALE TRADITIONAL

1 Kermit Brown Tallahassee 505*
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Totals for the 2012 Sunshine State Games

Rounds Shot FITA-40

900- 87+ 13 twice

Field— 48

3-D- 35 Games Shot =223
Records Set FITA- 7

900- 16

Field— 10 Records Set = 33
NEW NFAA DIVISIONS AND AGE GROUPINGS: Senior = 50+ Silver Senior = 60+ and
Master Senior = 70+... Bowhunter Freestyle available all ages. All 3 Senior Divisions have all
styles.

Officials: Tim Austin, Bob Jones, Shelly Mascaro, Oliver Austin, John Laudicina

2013 Florida Archery Association JOAD Championship
14 June 2013 — Easton/Newberry Center -- 720

25 Meters

Bowman Female Compound Release

C Trinity Todd Spot On JOAD 666*

2 Emma McDavid Newberry JOAD 549

3 Ragan Oliver Newberry JOAD 547

Bowman Male Compound Release

C Wyatt Todd Spot On JOAD 622*

2 Carter Boyd Newberry JOAD 576

3 Edward Petersen Spot On JOAD 567
Hunter Jackson Spot On JOAD 418

30 Meters

Bowman Female Olympic Recurve

C Kiera Grover Newberry JOAD 606*

Bowman Male Olympic Recurve

C Tyler Levanduski Newberry JOAD 644*

2 Aidan Collins Newberry JOAD 458

3 Jean Paul Ospina Geneva JOAD 440
Aaron Morales Geneva JOAD 437

Cub Female Compound Release

C Hala Skelton Spot On JOAD 677*
Hannah Strope Spot On JOAD Inc

Cub Male Compound Release

C Tristan Hyde Newberry JOAD 646*

2 Ryan Salom Newberry JOAD 638

3 Peirce Shuey Newberry JOAD 630
Cade Pogue Newberry JOAD 604
Sullivan Kemper Spot On JOAD Inc
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50 Meters

Cub Female Olympic Recurve

C Meghan Collins

2 Alexandria Zuleta-Visser

3 Cora Hite

Cub Male Olympic Recurve

C Hunter Brant

2 Wesley Francis

3 Conner Grover
Arjun Panicker

Newberry JOAD
Geneva JOAD
Geneva JOAD

Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD

Cadet Male Compound Release

C Michael Kronmann

2 Taylor Gray

Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD

Junior Female Compound Release

C Angelica Ramirez

60 Meters

Newberry JOAD

Cadet Female Olympic Recurve

C Julia Francis

2 Alexandria Mulligan

Newberry JOAD
Geneva JOAD

Cadet Male Olympic Recurve

C Ryan Oliver
2 Wyatt Pogue
3 T J Rodriguez

Anand Vidyasager

Ryan Uner
70 Meters

Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD
Geneva JOAD
Newberry JOAD
Geneva JOAD

Junior Female Olympic Recurve

C Amye Francis

Newberry JOAD

Junior Male Olympic Recurve

C Morgan Gryffin
2 Chris Francis

DOS - Robert A Jones
COJ - Timothy O Austin

Newberry JOAD
Newberry JOAD

626*
482
195

510*
482
439
191

607*
595

642*

437*
389

635*
525
340
283
177

400*

541*
529

If you live in Northwest Florida and are interested in
running for Northwest Vice President, please let Tim
know. Mike Marlow has resigned. Dale East has
been asked to serve as Interim VP until an election
can be held. Dale is willing to serve as Northwest Vice

President.
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Tristan Hyde Sullivan Kemper
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MEMBERSHIP APPLICATION

NAME:

ADDRESS:

PHONE: BIRTH DATE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:

CLUB: SHOOTING STYLE:

DUES PAID THROUGH FAA SECRETARY/TREASURER

MEMBERSHIP CLASS FAA/NFAA FAA/NAA FAA/NFAA/NAA
Adult $50.00 $65.00 $100.00
Adult + 1 Dependent 59.00 99.00 139.00
Youth under 18 30.00 50.00 65.00
Family of 3 Dues 68.00 103.00 148.00
Each added member over 3 2.00 2.00
ADDITIONAL MEMBERSHIP OPTIONS:

FAA Life Membership $225.00

FAA Spouse Life Membership 60.00

NFAA Life Membership 700.00

NFAA Spouse Life Membership 100.00

NFAA Senior Life Membership 210.00 (Age 65+)

NAA Life Membership 1,500.00

NAA Life Membership over 65 750.00

Make Checks to FAA and send to: Florida Archery Association, Inc
Timothy O. Austin, Sec/Treas
1710 S W 76" Ter
Gainesville FL 32607-3418

Form as of 12/03/2009

VISIT FLORIDA ARCHERY ASSOCIATION ON THE WEB

@

WWW.FLORIDAARCHERY.ORG
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FAA Championship Registration Form

FEES: $20.00 Indoor Surcharge: $2.50
FITA\Target Surcharge: $2.00
3D Surcharge: $5.00

Separate 100% Payback Money Shoot - $10.00
Available at all State Championships

Refund (less $2.00) IF YOU DO NOT SHOOT (NO REFUND

INDOOR!) - PHONE REGISTRATIONS and fees paid at shoot cost $2

extra per archer. On site registrations have a $10.00 late fee
and are only accepted if space permitting. Those desiring verification-

of registration should either send 42 cents or enclose a stamped, self-

addressed post card or envelope. INDOOR REGISTRATIONS: Please

include preferred shooting times for all participants.

Name Class Style Club *Shoot Times

*For Indoor Only — give preferred shooting time.
NAA-Friday 7pm and Saturday 5pm
NFAA — Saturday 8am, 11am & 2 pm...Sunday 8am & 11am

Mail Registration to
Florida Archery Association — Timothy O Austin
1710 SW 76" Terrace, Gainesville, FL 32607-3418
352/332-1969 —
flarchery@bellsouth.net
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CENTRAL FLORIDA ARCHERS
Fx*FFUNDER NEW MANAGEMENT****>*

CENTRAL

FLORIDA
ARCHERS

CENTRAL
FLORIDA

ARGHERS New Executive Board:

Wilbur Duncan: President (863-205-6952)

Robert Schofield: Vice President/Treasurer (863-430-4115)
Roger Niederhoff: Secretary (609-206-3032)

T.J. Williams: Range Captain (863-235-1045)

New Website:
http://www.centralfloridaarchers.com
(Please Book Mark for Future Reference)

New E-mail Address:
CentralFloridaArchers@Gmail.com
(Please Add to your contact list)

New Shoot Plans:
Effective July 14th, each of our monthly shoots will now include
both a 3-D section AND a Field shoot - Shoot Either One, Your Pleasure !!!

What's Staying the Same?

»  Same beautiful 28 target wooded range (3 miles south of Fort Meade, US
17)

»  Same friendly competition and camaraderie between members (Club ‘fun
shoots' held every Tuesday and Saturday starting appx 8:30 AM)

»  Membership that boasts winners of National Archery Championships and
State Archery Championships, and the honorable Mr Frank Gandy, who was
recently inducted into the National Archery Hall of Fame!!

Our NEW 2013 Shoot Schedule:

Jul 14 3-D (Marked) OR Field Round

Aug 11 3-D (Marked) OR Field Round
Sep 15 900 Round OR 3-D (Marked)
Oct 6 900 Round OR 3-D (Marked)
Nov 16 & 17 FITA Field (State Shoot)
Dec 15 900 Round OR 3-D (Marked)

Check our Web Site for Registration/Start Times:
http://www.centralfloridaarchers.com
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FAA PRICE LIST
Updated: 03/24/2012

NFAA FACES PATCHES (EMBLEMS)
Field/Hunter Tag WP 300 Patch 5.00
20cmx 4 0.24 0.45 560 Patch 5.00
35cm 0.18 0.34 3” NFAA Stump Patch ~ 5.00
50 cm 0.30 0.68 NAA Patches 5.00
65 cm 0.38 0.98 State Champion Patch 6.00

Animal w/Spots NAA Patch 5.00
Group4 0.36 0.47 Robin Hood Patch 6.00
Group3 0.63 0.78 500 Club Patch 6.00
Group2 1.05 1.16 4” NFAA Stump Patch ~ 6.00
Groupl 1.40 1.57 4” Bowfisher Patch 6.00
Indoor all 0.25 4” NFAA FS Patch 6.00
92cm Classic 600 225 4” NFAA BB Patch 6.00
92cm Center 6Ring+ 0.55 4” NFAA BH Patch 6.00

FAA Patch 2.50
NAA FACES Tournament Bar Patch 0.50
122 cm FITA Tag 3.00 Cub Perfect 20 Patches 1.50
122 cm FITA WP 4.24
Replacement Center 0.20 DECALS
80 cm FITA WP 2.35 NAA Decal 1.75
80 cm Center 6Ring+ 0.5 ONFAA Stump Decal  0.75
60 cm Plastic 1.08 Instinctor (BB) Decal  0.75
40 cm Tag 0.33 Freestyle Decal 0.75
3 Spot 0.33 Bowhunter Decal 0.75
FITA Field 20 cm 0.11

FITA Field 40 cm 0.31 PINS & BARS
FITAField 60cm  0.60 FAA Pin - Old Style 2.50
FITA Field 80 cm 1.03 FAAPin— New Style  5.00
NAA Pins 5.00
RULE BOOKS NFAA Style Pins 5.00
State Rule Book @ Tournament 5.00 20/15 Pins 2.50
State Rule Book by mail 8.00 20/15 Bars 2.00
NFAA Rule Book @ Tournament 9.00 FAA Gold Pins 7.00
FAA Big Game Pin 5.00
CLOTHING NFAA Pin 5.00
NFAA Belt Buckle 20.00 3/8” Stump Pin 2.00
FAA T-Shirts 7.25 Animal Perfect 5.00
FAA Golf Shirt 16.00 Robin Hood Pin 5.00

NFAA Towel 12.00
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Advertising Rates

Ad Sizes

Back Page.... 4 %” W x 75/8” H
B&W - $50.00 per Issue

Full Page...... 4%”Wx75/8"H
$30.00 per Issue

Y2 Page....4 %" Wx3%”H
$20.00 per Issue

YaPage....2 " Wx 3 %" H
$12.00 per Issue

Copy Deadlines
The release is published 4 times a year.
Copy deadlines are as follows....

March Issue — February 20" is copy deadline
June Issue — May 20" is copy deadline
September Issue — August 20" is copy deadline
December Issue — November 20" is copy deadline

If you would like to advertise in the Release,
Send Camera Ready artwork to:

Shannon K. North
17731 Rivendel Road
Lutz, FI 33549
(813) 949-3926
sk1lnorth@verizon.net
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JOAD FAA State Championship, Jun 15, 2013 Easton/Newberry
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